
HHSC OIG Annual Report on Certain Fraud and Abuse Recoveries 
by Managed Care Organizations (MCOs) - SFY 2022 

 

 

Totals reflect overpayments reported as recovered by Special Investigative Units. HB 2379, 85th 
Legislature, amended the Texas Government Code and provides that one-half of fraud or abuse 
recoveries made by MCO’s must be remitted to the OIG for deposit to the general revenue fund. 
The amounts retained by the MCO reflects amounts as of August 31, 2022, and will change as the 
MCOs remit recoveries to OIG. Amounts have been rounded to the nearest dollar.   
 
*Cigna Healthspring’s contract with the state ended on 12/31/2021 

MCO/Special Investigative 
Unit 

Amount Recovered 
by MCO  

Amount Retained 
by MCO as of 

8/31/22 
Aetna Better Health $15,787 $15,209 

Amerigroup Texas $443,972 $236,979 

Blue Cross & Blue Shield $13,954 $6,977 

Cigna-Healthspring* $0 $0 

Community First Health Plan $95,031 $95,031 

Community Health Choice $696,595 $513,295 

Cook Children’s Health Plan $128,523 $70,326 

Driscoll Children’s Health Plan $38,370 $38,370 

El Paso First Health Plans, Inc. $107,177 $53,589 

FirstCare Health Plan $33,139 $20,901 

Molina Healthcare $1,222,549 $1,143,005 
Parkland Community Health 
Plan $84,522 $84,522 

Scott & White Health Plan $56,312 $48,529 
Seton Health Plan/Dell 
Children’s $3,040 $1,520 

Superior Health Plan $2,311,083 $1,882,012 

Texas Children’s Health Plan $183,248 $15,865 

United Healthcare of Texas $242,475 $85,922 
Dental Maintenance 
Organizations:   

DentaQuest USA $771,271 $579,188 
Managed Care of North 
America $258,686 $257,192 

UnitedHealthcare Dental  $0 $0 

TOTAL $6,705,734 $5,148,432 


